
St James Updates 
Term 1   Week 3 

  ‘St James School Community is committed to the Victorian Child Safe Standards.’  
 
 
Dear Families, 
 
It appears that all students have settled well back into school routines. I hope that your households have 
done the same! 
Thank you to all families and staff who celebrated our Opening of the Year Founders’ Day Mass 
yesterday. We paid tribute to the Gartland family who have contributed so much to our St John’s Parish 
and St James School communities. 
 
Here are a few updates/reminders: 

• We are waiting for new stock of the sports tops, which will take approximately 3 weeks. We 
apologise for the delay. 

• We have been in contact with PSW regarding bomber jackets. They will be available ASAP 
• Tomorrow night provides all parents with the opportunity to meet and listen to information from 

your child’s class teacher for 2020. It also provides an opportunity for me to provide a few whole 
school updates. A reminder about the sessions  

o 7.00 first session in classrooms 
o 7.40 all together in Community Centre 
o 8.15 classroom sessions repeated 

• Marathon club starts next Wednesday 19 February at 7.45am – 
Yrs 3 – 6. (Please note change of date from newsletter). Permission 
forms were attached to last week’s newsletter and are available on 
the website. 

• Individually Named Photo order forms were sent home today with your child.  If you would 
like a sibling photo please collect a form from the office. 

• Student User Agreements were due back today. 
 
 
 
Here’s a few important dates to note: 
 
Tuesday 11 February   Swimming Trials – 7.50am – Aquanation, Ringwood 

    Parent Information Evening – here @ St James 

Friday 14 February      Food Day 

Friday 21 February  District Interschool Swimming - Doncaster 

    School Photos 
Wednesday 26 February     Ash Wednesday – Mass 12noon  @ St James 

Monday 2 March  2020 Prep Parents Welcome Dinner   7pm – 9pm 

Friday 6 March  School Closure Day 

Monday 9 March  Labour Day Holiday 

Tuesday 10 March  Year 6 Camp 

Friday 13 March  Campers Return 

Tuesday 24 March  Learning Conferences    3.20pm – 5.00pm 

Wednesday 25 March    Learning Conferences   2.30pm – 8pm 

                                        Optional school finish at 2.30pm 

Friday 27 March   Last day of Term   3.20pm finish 

                                    


